
Welcome to Year 5 

Christ the King Catholic Primary School 

‘Love is patient, love is kind. It does not envy, it does 

not boast, it is not proud.’ 



Staff in Year 5  

 

Mrs Ayton, Mr Cooper and Mrs Perry 

Mr Hancox and Mrs Rodriguez  

Mrs Fisher 

Mrs Mahon and Mrs Evans 

Planet Education- Miss Sullivan 



The general order of the day in our 

Key Stage 2 classes. 
8:45am  Start of learning/interventions begin 

10:55am  Playtime  

12:10pm  Lunchtime 

1:00pm  Start of learning/interventions begin 

3:15pm  End of the school day 



General routines  
Music and Spanish are on a Wednesday 

PE is:    

5A    Tuesday and Wednesday  

5CP  Wednesday and Friday 

Homework 
• Daily reading, 

• Daily spellings, 

• Daily table facts, 

 



Live Wisely, think deeply 

Earth and Space Class Text  



Reading at Christ the King 
•  You are invited to join us on:   

      Tuesday 1st October 2019 at 9am 

• How can you help? 

• Read to and with your child daily 

• Read everywhere and anywhere 

• Find a time that really works for your child 

• Encourage all efforts 

• Remember that reading makes a huge 

difference to your child’s life chances.   

• Help us to help your child: read, read and read 

some more! 

 



The 4 Cs  

The Trick 
Box 
programme 
develops 
personal 
skills in 4 key 
areas.  

Trick Box:  We ALL have mental health! 



7Cs of CtK 
 Rewards in Year 

 

• Praise/ Dojos/ House Points  

• Purple tokens for Acts of Kindness 

• Reading Awards 

• Golden Awards 

• 7Cs Time 

• Maths Awards 

• Treats from the WOW box  

 



                   7Cs of CtK 

Our 7Cs are based on Gospel values and central to 

our school ethos.  We expect children to be:   

Caring 

Courteous   

Considerate 

Conscientious 

Cooperative 

Communicative 

Confident 

 

.  



Leeson House 
3 day residential trip to Leeson House 
 

30th March 2020- Visit to Kimmeridge 

(rock pooling, a survey on human impact upon the  

environment- science/geography) 
 

31st March 2020- Visit to Langton Matravers 

(comparison with Kinson- geography) 
 

1st April 2020- Visit to Arne RSPB 

(bird watching investigate plants and animals on a 

heath) 

 



Monday 23rd Sept 2.15pm-
3.00pm 

Year R parents’ reading and Phonics Workshop 

Wed 2nd Oct 2.30-3.00pm ‘Look and See’ – all parents welcome to come into class to see their child’s 
learning  (Not Rec Classes) 

Wednesday 9th Oct 8.45am-9.45am Year R parents Coffee Morning with Head and PTFA 

Thursday 10th Oct 2.30pm Harvest Liturgy in hall 
Wednesday 16th Oct 6.00-7.00pm Year R Open Evening for admission 2020 
Friday 18th Oct 9.30am Tour for Year R admissions 2020 
Monday 21st Oct 3.30-6.00pm Parent Teacher Consultation Meetings 
Wednesday 23rd Oct All day Individual Child Photos 
Thursday 24th Oct 3.30-6.00pm Parent Teacher Consultation Meetings 
Monday 28th Oct- Friday 
1st Nov 

Mon-Fri Half Term Holiday 

Monday 4th Nov All day Staff Training Day – School closed 
Tuesday 5th Nov 8.45am Children return to school 
Monday 11th Nov 9.15am Remembrance Liturgy– Year 6 
Tuesday 12th Nov 9.30am Tour for Year R admissions 2020 
Wednesday 20th Nov  All day Flu Immunisations 
Tuesday 26th Nov All day Author Visit – Maz Evans 
Sunday 1st Dec All day First Sunday in Advent 
Monday 2nd Dec – 
Wednesday 4th Dec 

  Advent Prayer Space  

Tuesday 10th Dec 2.00pm EYFS Nativity (Pre-School and Year R) 
Wednesday 11th Dec 9.30am EYFS Nativity (Pre-School and Year R) 
Wednesday 11th Dec 1.30 Choir to Open Door 
Thursday 12th Dec 2.00pm and 

6.30pm 
Key Stage 1 Nativity 

Tuesday 17th Dec 1.00-3.00pm Elderly Citizens Community Party – Year 6 
Thursday 19th Dec 2.00pm Key Stage 2 Carol Service in church 
Friday 20th Dec 1.30pm End of Term 
Monday 23rd Dec – 
Friday 3rd Jan 

-   Christmas Holiday 

Monday 6th Jan 2020 8.45am Children return to school – Spring Term Feast of the Epiphany 

Thursday 9th Jan 2pm New Year Mass 



Parents’ Evening 

• 21st and 24 October 2019 

• Please book appointments on eSchools. 

 

• Do not wait until parents evening if you 

have any concerns – we have an `open 

door’ policy.  Concerns/issues are 

resolved more easily if you talk to us 

sooner rather than later. 



Communication 
 

Please visit our website: 

 

www.ctkcps.com 

Or follow us on Twitter @CTK_CPS 

@Y5CtK 

 

Newsletters, term dates  and many other useful 
pieces of information are on the website. 

Please check the website regularly.   


